Town of Ridgefield Ridgefield Youth Commission

Wednesday, April 5, 2023 at 7:00 pm—this meeting is CANCELED;

A Special Meeting Will Be Held Tuesday, April 4, 2023, at 7:00 pm

The Barn, 10 Governor Street, Ridgefield, Connecticut

All participants are expected to conduct themselves with dignity and treat all present with respect, empathy, and fairness. Debates are to remain respectful, and civility must prevail.

1. Public Comment

Individuals will be recognized for three minutes.

- 2. Meeting Minutes March 1, 2023
- 3. Town Charter and Youth Commission By-laws Review

From the Charter

Section 5-15. Youth Commission. The Youth Commission shall consist of 16 members serving two-year terms ending July 1. Eight members shall be appointed each year. The Youth Commission shall act as an advocate for the youth of Ridgefield, and ensure participation, planning and development by the community of youth services, and shall have powers and duties in accordance with the General Statutes. Minors/youth are permitted to be members of the Youth Commission.

- 4. Youth of the Year Event
- 5. Activities/Panel ideas for next year
- 6. Social Media Review Website Status
- 7. Recruitment of New Members
- 8. Old Business
- 9. Barn Update
- 10. TeenTalk and School Update
- 11. Ridgefield Prevention Council Update

All items on the agenda are presented as possible action items (vote) by the Youth Commission.